

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4162/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CRLRC No. 1579/2008 of
THIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HARISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in view of the
letter circulated.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master