

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4162/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CRLRC  
No.1579/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HARISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to  
take instructions as to whether the petitioner is  
prepared to pay Rs.1 lakh. List this matter next week.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER